

CONTACT: Stefani Crowe 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Aug. 13, 2019

MARK MONTGOMERY JOINS AMEGY BANK AS MARKET COVERAGE STRATEGY DIRECTOR

HOUSTON (Aug. 13, 2019) — Houston banking executive Mark Montgomery has joined Amegy Bank in an advisory and market coverage leadership role. Montgomery contributed to Amegy's early success in commercial banking, and then expanded his responsibilities with other institutions over his 30-year career in Houston banking, most recently as Houston CEO at BBVA Compass.

"Amegy Bank has earned a strong reputation in Houston as a bank who has contributed materially to Houston business and community success," said Montgomery. "I am excited to share my banking knowledge and experience with Amegy."

In addition to his engagement with Amegy, Montgomery will be pursuing entrepreneurial activities to continue building on his highly regarded reputation in both business and community organizations. He will also join Amegy's development board.

"Amegy Bank has been fortunate to have Houston's best banking talent over the years, from our banker development program and established talent like Mark," said CEO Steve Stephens. "Our bankers and clients will benefit from our renewed association with him."

Montgomery earned a Bachelor of Business Administration in finance from University of Texas. He serves on several advisory boards, including Houston Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, Teach for America-Houston, Project Grad, Clint Capela's CC15 Foundation and the Greater Houston Small Business Development Center.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, broad financial expertise and local decision making. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes, particularly family-owned businesses, and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management and other products and services that help companies grow. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, wealth management and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit <u>www.amegybank.com</u> or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Crowe at 713-232-2008 or stefani.crowe@amegybank.com.